
CROMPTON PRIMARY
SCHOOL

                                              Welcome to our  Newsletter for Summer 2 2025... 
Year 6, what a journey!  You have laughed, you have cried, you have learned.  You have been kind - you
have supported each other and picked each other up when you needed it.  You have played together
and learned together - you have shown co-operation, resilience and dedication and found a way to
learn everything you needed to learn on your journey through Crompton and we are proud of you.  
You have grown both emotionally and physically and are ready to begin the next stage of your life

journey.  Continue to be the best you can be.  Embrace the new challenges and opportunities that come
your way and remember that you will always have a place in our hearts here at Crompton.  You have

left us with many fond memories and we will miss you.  
We wish you all the luck in the world - you deserve it.

SUNRISE AND SUNSET CLUB

FOR MORE INFORMATION

TERM DATES

01706 393 668
Info@crompton.oldham.sch.uk
Please see parent mail for additional
updates/news

UPCOMING EVENTS
Wed 17/09/25: 
PTA AGM in school 6:00-7:00pm
Tues 23/09/25:  
Meet the Teacher Night 3:30-4:30pm
Fri 26/09/25: 
MacMillan Coffee Morning with Yr 5
Thurs 02/10/25: 
Harvest Assembly Yr 4
Mon 06/10/25:
Nursery/Reception Open Night for new
parents 4:30-6:30pm
Tues 14/10/25:
Year 6 Come Dine With Me
Nursery/Reception Open Night for new
parents 4:30-6:00pm
Wed 15/10/25:
Year 1 and Reception Phonics Night
4:30-5:00pm
Thurs 16/10/25:
Flu Vaccinations
Wed 22/10/25:
Year 5 Come Dine With Me
Thurs 23/10/25:
Year 6 and Reception Buddy Assembly
9:15am
PTA UV Disco 4:15pm

Autumn 1
Wed 03/09/25 - Fri 24/10/25
Autumn 2
Mon 03/11/2025 - Fri 19/12/25
Spring 1
Mon 05/01/26 - Fri 13/02/26
Spring 2
Mon 23/02/26 - Fri 27/03/26
Summer 1
Mon 13/04/26 - Fri 22/05/26
Summer 2
Tue 02/06/26 - Fri 17/07/26
Additional Holidays
Mon 04/05/26 Bank Holiday
Thurs 07/05/26 Closed Polling Day

School offers a before and after school
club and there are places available.
Please contact the office for booking.
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